B201 491629

		{
		Feb 15, 2023
COURT FILE NO.:	25-2491629	Calgary
COURT:	COURT OF QUEEN'S BENCH OF AL	LBERTA FT INSOLVAND
JUDICIAL CENTRE:	CALGARY	
APPLICANT:	MNP LTD.	

DOCUMENT: ORDER DISCHARGING TRUSTEE

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE MNP Ltd.
AND CONTACT INFORMATION Licensed

AND CONTACT INFORMATION Licensed Insolvency Trustee
OF PARTY FILING THIS DOCUMENT: Suite 1500, 640 – 5th Avenue SW

Calgary, AB T2P 3G4 Phone: (403) 538-3187 Fax: (403) 537-8437

Email: calgary.insolvency@mnp.ca

IN THE MATTER OF THE BANKRUPTCY OF CASTOR UGS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Date on which order was pronounced: February 14, 2023

Name of Registrar who made this order: J.T. Prowse

Location of Hearing: <u>Calgary</u>

Upon the application of MNP Ltd., Licensed Insolvency Trustee of the Estate of Castor UGS Limited Partnership, who made an assignment in bankruptcy on the 27th day of March, 2019;

And upon the registrar being satisfied that all interested parties have been served with notice of this hearing;

And upon reading the Application for Discharge of Trustee and Final Statement of Receipts and Disbursements;

And upon hearing the Licensed Insolvency Trustee;

And upon the said Licensed Insolvency Trustee undertaking to keep all estate books, records and documents as provided by Rule 68 of the Act;

It is ordered that the said Licensed Insolvency Trustee be and is hereby discharged as Trustee of the above estate and that any security given by the Licensed Insolvency Trustee with respect to the said estate is hereby released.

Registrar of the Court of Queen's Bench of Alberta